505497374 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5544178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIROMASA HASHIMOTO	05/20/2019	
MASAKAZU SAITO	05/20/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEON CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME,
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1008246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16464764	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)847-1251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-561-4758
Email: admin@kenjaip.com
Correspondent Name: KENJA IP LAW PC

Address Line 1: 960 SAN ANTONIO RD., SUITE 101
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19P0123SAK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATSUYA SAWADA
SIGNATURE:	/Tatsuya Sawada/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_19P0123SAK#page1.tif

PATENT 505497374 REEL: 049302 FRAME: 0973

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

ZEON CORPORATION				
6-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda	-ku, Tokyo 100-8246 JAPAN	***************************************		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)	rest to the invention entitled			
OPTICAL LAMINATE, CIRCULARLY POL	ARIZING PLATE, TOUCH PANEL	., AND IMA	GE DI	ISPLAY
DEVICE				
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2017 executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w		ters Patent of	the Unit	ed States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of applic	ration, if not co	oncurrei	it)
(b) filed on	Assignce's attorney is hereby	authorized to	insert in	(b) the specified
Serial No;	data, when known.			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the U substitute, reissue or reexamination application based th including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaft	ereon, for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Pa		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable c including in the preparation and prosecution of said appreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any liftg acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and en dication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa ation or other legal proceeding which may ari s, including separate assignments and declarat	forcing protect tent(s), in any se or be declar	tion for interfer ed in rel	said invention, ence, reissue, ation to same, suc
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	r(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
1) Hiromasa Hashimoto (Signature)	Hiromasa HASHIMOTO	May	20,	2019
Δ	<i>(Type Name)</i> Masakazu SAITO	3.4	(Date	•
2) <u>Masakayu Salto</u> (Signature)	(Type Name)	мау	ZU , (Dat	2019 e)
3)				
(Signature)	(Type Name)		(Dat	e)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)		(Date)	
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)		(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 049302 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 05/29/2019